

4780 Hidden Valley Drive Savage, MN 55337 www.redeemerlutheranfoundation.org

Directors:

Michael Bown Charles Deutschmann Rev. Kenneth Kothe Curt Thompson Dennis Waderich

New Redeemer Lutheran Foundation to Support Confessional Ministers and Ministries

A group of dedicated Redeemer Lutheran Church (Burnsville, MN) members initiated the Redeemer Lutheran Foundation in 2007. The voters' assembly gave their unanimous approval. The Redeemer Lutheran Foundation leaders saw this new organization as a means by which, under God's grace, a completely new era of financial support for confessional theology would emerge. Redeemer Lutheran Foundation is the legacy of Burnsville's Redeemer Lutheran Church. Its primary

purpose is to provide financial support for the proclamation of the Gospel of Jesus Christ as stated in Scripture and in the Lutheran Confessions (Book of Concord, 1580). The foundation serves our Lord and congregations in a number of ways.

We will provide financial support to pastors, congregations and other educational programs that desire to remain faithful to the Scriptures and to the Lutheran Confessions. We will assist in the proclamation of the crucified and resurrected Christ for the forgiveness of sins and the reality of eternal life.

Redeemer Lutheran Foundation encourages other like-minded people to share in our mission with their gifts to the foundation.

Our Vision is to encourage faithful pastors, congregations and other educational programs in the proclamation of the authority, inerrancy, and infallibility of the Word of God in doctrine and practice.

Our Mission is to grant money through a charitable foundation to support pastors, congregations, and other educational programs that are consistent with our core values. **Our Core Values**:

Pastors and congregations are our priority

• We will assist pastors, congregations and other educational programs to be able to remain committed to the proclamation of the gospel through word and sacrament.

• The Bible is the inspired Word of God, without error, and is our only authority.

• God gave the Bible to the world to make it "wise unto salvation through faith which is in Christ Jesus," and to train it in holy living.

• The Lutheran Confessions (Book of Concord of 1580) are the correct teachings of the Bible.

• We will have a short- and a long-term impact.

The Redeemer Lutheran Foundation has financial planners available to help potential donors care for their family, while providing for the foundation and its ministries. Redeemer Lutheran Foundation is a charitable 501 (c) 3 non-profit corporation. Contributions are tax deductible under federal law.

We invite you to visit the website at: www.redeemrlutheranfoundation.org

Board of Directors:

Mr. Charles Deutschmann, President Mr. Dennis Waderich, Vice-President Mr. Michael Bown, Treasurer Mr. Curt Thompson, Secretary Rev. Kenneth P. Kothe, Theological Advisor



To God Alone belongs all Glory and Honor